



WEB COPY



C.S.(Comm.Div).No.73 of 2023
and O.A.Nos.257 and 258 of
2023
and A.No.1836 of 2023

P.T.ASHA, J,

The defendant, despite several chances that have been given, has not filed the affidavit of admission and denial. Therefore, their right to deny the other side's documents is forfeited.

2. For filing the draft issues, post the matter on 21.09.2023.

31.08.2023

srn