



C.S.No.73 of 2023
and O.A.No.327 of 2023

WEB COPY

N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.

The learned counsel for the defendants 4 and 5 seeks time to file written statement.

2. There is no representation for the other defendants. They are called absent. Set exparte.

3. Post the suit on 22.11.2023 for filing written statement.

07.11.2023

dhk