



WEB COPY



C.S. No. 73 of 2023
and O.A. No. 327 of 2023

C.V.KARTHIKEYAN, J

Both the learned counsel for the petitioner and respondents to examine the pleadings thoroughly and state out the pleadings, enabling the Court to frame issues.

2. Registry may give an explanation as to how they permitted filing of 3 separate unregistered sale deeds and also permitted relief to be granted on this unregistered sale deeds which is of course a relief in the alternate but still a relief for which Court fees had been paid.

3. Call the matter on 22.04.2024.

05.04.2024

gsa